PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
G&H Nevada-Tek	03/08/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Accolade Systems, LLC
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1823
City:	Los Altos
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94023

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7463298

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)822-7095

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-293-3355

Email: phickman@tipsgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Paul L. Hickman
Address Line 1: 1000 Elwell Court

Address Line 2: Suite 150

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NEO1P005.US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul L. Hickman

Total Attachments: 1

source=NEO1P005.US02 ASSIGNMENT TO ACCOLADE#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022354 FRAME: 0497

500800524

CH \$40,00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT hereby assigns U.S. Patent No. 7,463,298 (the '298 Patent) from G&H Nevada-Tek, a Nevada Partnership (the "Assignor") to Accolade Systems, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company, (the "Assignee").

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the exclusive right, title and interest in and to: the '298 Patent, any narrowing reissues and/or reexaminations thereof, and all rights to collect damages for prior infringement of the '298 Patent (the "Rights"). Assignor expressly does not assign any rights to broadening reissues and/or continuing applications of the '298 Patent. Assignor warrants that it is the sole owner of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered.

Assignor agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights.

Date: 3 - 8 - 2009

RECORDED: 03/09/2009

G&H Nevada-Tek

Michael L. Gough, Partner